EAST BY WEST, ESSAYS IN TRANSPORTATION;
A COMMENTARY ON THE POLITICAL
FRAMEWORK WITHIN WHICH THE EAST
INDIA TRADE HAS BEEN CARRIED ON FROM
EARLY TIMES, STARTING WITH BABYLON AND
ENDING VERY NEAR BABYLON



Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649163496

East by West, essays in transportation; a commentary on the political framework within which
the East India trade has been carried on from early times, starting with Babylon and ending
very near Babylon by A.]. Morrison

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in
any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented,
including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval
system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box
1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd.
Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent,
re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or
binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition
including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com



A. J. MORRISON

EAST BY WEST, ESSAYS IN TRANSPORTATION;
A COMMENTARY ON THE POLITICAL
FRAMEWORK WITHIN WHICH THE EAST
INDIA TRADE HAS BEEN CARRIED ON FROM
EARLY TIMES, STARTING WITH BABYLON AND
ENDING VERY NEAR BABYLON

ﬁTrieste






ESSAYS IN TRANSPORTATION
A COMMENTARY ON THE POLITICAL
FRAMEWORK WITHIN WHICH THE EAST
INDIATRADE HAS BEEN CARRIED ON FROM

EARLY TIMES, STARTING WITH RARYLON
AND ENDING VERY NEARE BARYLON

BY

A. J. MORRISON

BosTon
TaEe Four Sras CoMpany
120



Copyright, 1920, by
THE Four SEas CoMPANY

The Four Seias Preaa

Boaton, Ma=s,, T7. 5. A,



ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The Encyclopedia’s a weighty book
Smith's row of dictionaries took

Me long to read at and digest

(1f so) from East back East by West:
These, with a listory or two,—

Say, Finlay, Grote,— commend to you

I of my stays most warmly do.

Nota: Should mention Rebertson,
His India, for "twas Robertson
Set me about the task here done:
And Bancroft of the Western Coast,
And others pointed as they almost:
Starting with Babyrlon, long time ago,
And ending where — none seems to know,

Quo dura vocat fortuna,






CONTENTS
PART T

Thae Oup Easr or Bamyroxa . . .
Tae Orp PreNicia . . . . . .
Mirerrs axp ComxTH :
SYRACUSE AND THE ITarnic GrREEXS
Periop oF THE Prrsiax CoNTHOL

Tae Macevoxmax Pamre . . . .
ALEXAXDER THE GREAT
SiciLy axp Armica . . . . .
Eeryer, Avexaxpmia, axp Asp Mixor
Roume vs. Carrhnace axp Coninth
Roue 1o Avsusrys

Tre Romax EmPire . . . . . .
Haoniax EMPEROR . .« .« .« .+ .
Coxstaxtizeg axp His Carrrar . . .
Froxm Coxstaxtixe To HEracuivs
Tue Wesr anvo THE BEasr . . . .
Leo twe TcowocLasT . e .
Tee New Wesr . . . . . .

Tae CoMmixe oF YERICE . .+ . .
Noamaxs 18 THE FEastery MEepiTeEr-
RAMEBAN,. & 2+ & &

ComMERCE AxD THE CRUSADES 5

Vexice axp tue Bereiaxs axn Cox-
STANTINOPLE T - S

Brvees or THE WesT . . . . .

GEROA « . + & &

Tue Orromax Turk

Vexice rrom 1453

FAGE

11
16
19
23
25
29
84
48
41
43
53

62
(i

T
T4

L
B0

SR d



PART 11

PorTvear Discovers Tug East . .
Eunmvarion or tae Porrrevese .
Tue Hovse or Hapsnore

Tur DorcE & + & & & e = &
Tue Escrisim — East anp West . .
Ieegla 1% THE YWEsT . . . all i
AcarvLeo axp rue Masiea Smr -
Tue Danikx CoMpany or Scors . .,
BuiTisy AMERica axo Brimisi Ixma
ArPrrENTICESHIF 0F THE BriTiSH AMER-

IDARR G W a  w awd e Ml e
Tur AMericax Revorvrion . . . .
Bostox 1w THE East . . . . .
Sarey, Bostox, axp Oruner PorTs .
1815 axp i Cimixa Traoe . . . .
From Mecoa 1o Santa F2
Orecox axn Cavmvomxia . . .
Tue Amenicaxy Faere — 18546 . . .

Cavtirorxia AND THE MERCHART Manrixe
Tae Usios Pacirie .
Tue Twins — Svez Caxan asp II P H

1{- k] - - - L] ] - L3 L3
A Few Erveers or THE Svrz Caxan .
Thae Bacpan Bammway . . . . .

Tue Guear Traxsrontation YWan .

FAGE

103
108
112
114
118
121
125
128
132

134
137
140
142
149
152
154
157
160
162

167
170
172
175



EAST BY WEST
PART I



