EAST BY WEST, ESSAYS IN TRANSPORTATION;
A COMMENTARY ON THE POLITICAL
FRAMEWORK WITHIN WHICH THE EAST
INDIA TRADE HAS BEEN CARRIED ON FROM
EARLY TIMES, STARTING WITH BABYLON AND
ENDING VERY NEAR BABYLON

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649163496

East by West, essays in transportation; a commentary on the political framework within which the East India trade has been carried on from early times, starting with Babylon and ending very near Babylon by A. J. Morrison

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

A. J. MORRISON

EAST BY WEST, ESSAYS IN TRANSPORTATION;
A COMMENTARY ON THE POLITICAL
FRAMEWORK WITHIN WHICH THE EAST
INDIA TRADE HAS BEEN CARRIED ON FROM
EARLY TIMES, STARTING WITH BABYLON AND
ENDING VERY NEAR BABYLON



EAST BY WEST

ESSAYS IN TRANSPORTATION

A COMMENTARY ON THE POLITICAL FRAMEWORK WITHIN WHICH THE EAST INDIATRADE HAS BEEN CARRIED ON FROM EARLY TIMES, STARTING WITH BABYLON AND ENDING VERY NEAR BABYLON

BY .

A. J. MORRISON



Boston The Four Seas Company 1920

Copyright, 1920, by The Four Seas Company

The Four Seas Press Boston, Mass., U. S. A. SRLF

00/3815891

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

The Encyclopædia's a weighty book; Smith's row of dictionaries took Me long to read at and digest (If so) from East back East by West: These, with a history or two,— Say, Finlay, Grote,— commend to you I of my stays most warmly do.

Nota: Should mention Robertson,
His India, for 'twas Robertson
Set me about the task here done:
And Bancroft of the Western Coast,
And others pointed as they almost:
Starting with Babylon, long time ago,
And ending where — none seems to know.

Quo dura vocat fortuna.

CONTENTS

PART I			PAGE
THE OLD EAST OF BABYLONIA .			
THE OLD PHOENICIA	40	(14)	6
MILETUS AND CORINTH			
Syracuse and the Italic Greek			
PERIOD OF THE PERSIAN CONTROL	20	(/47)	19
THE MACEDONIAN PHILIP	20		23
ALEXANDER THE GREAT			25
SICILY AND AFRICA			29
EGYPT, ALEXANDRIA, AND ASIA			34
Rome vs. Carthage and Corinth			
ROME TO AUGUSTUS			
THE ROMAN EMPIRE			43
HADRIAN EMPEROR			53
CONSTANTINE AND HIS CAPITAL .			56
FROM CONSTANTINE TO HERACLIUS			62
THE WEST AND THE EAST		7.	64
LEO THE ICONOCLAST			68
THE NEW WEST		2.0	71
THE COMING OF VENICE			74
NORMANS IN THE EASTERN ME			
RANEAN	54		78
COMMERCE AND THE CRUSADES .			80
VENICE AND THE BELGIANS AND			
STANTINOPLE			83
BRUGES OF THE WEST	10	:	86
GENOA			88
THE OTTOMAN TURK	-	00	92
Venice Prom 1458	7,42		96

PART II

		PAGE
PORTUGAL DISCOVERS THE EAST		103
ELIMINATION OF THE PORTUGUESE		108
THE HOUSE OF HABSBURG		112
THE DUTCH		114
THE ENGLISH - EAST AND WEST		118
IBERIA IN THE WEST		121
ACAPULCO AND THE MANILA SHIP		125
THE DARIEN COMPANY OF SCOTS .		128
BRITISH AMERICA AND BRITISH INDIA	94	132
APPRENTICESHIP OF THE BRITISH A	н-	
ICANS		134
THE AMERICAN REVOLUTION		137
BOSTON IN THE EAST		140
SALEM, BOSTON, AND OTHER PORTS		142
1815 AND THE CHINA TRADE		149
FROM MECCA TO SANTA FÉ	*	152
OBEGON AND CALIFORNIA	::5 :0 *	154
THE AMERICAN EAGLE - 1846 .		157
CALIFORNIA AND THE MERCHANT MA		160
The Union Pacific		162
THE TWINS — SUEZ CANAL AND U.		
R		167
A Few Eppects of the Suez Cana		170
THE BAGDAD RAILWAY		172
THE GREAT TRANSPORTATION WAR		175
A LIEU COMMINE A MILETON DICAMENTON TOTAL		77 2 20

EAST BY WEST PART I